APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MAHATMA HANSRAJ M SCH SHIVPURI RD JHANSI UP
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2130514

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 70685

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MAHATMA HANSRAJ MODERN SCHOOL, SHIVPURI

ROAD, , JHANSI, - 284419

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MS SUBUHI RIZVI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mhmsjhansi@rediffmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9198838632

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

http://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/affiliationnew.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

http://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/Societies%20Certification.pdf

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) | hitr://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/NOC%20Certificate. pdf

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE http://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/NOC%20Certificate.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

http://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/BuildingSafetyCertificate.pdf

BUILDING CODE



6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE http:/hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/Fire%20Certificate.pdf

ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

http://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/AFF%20Certificate.pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND http://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/Health%20and%20Sanitary.pdf

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL www.hansrajschool.com

2 ANNUALACADEMIC CALENDER www.hansrajschool.com

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) [ uw hansrajschool.com

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) www.hansrajschool.com
MEMBERS

5  LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD www.hansrajschool.com
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SUBUHI RIZVI

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 101

PGT 38



TGT 43
PRT 20
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:40
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 2
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 155 155 100
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 463 409 88.3
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 9635
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 78 & 51
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7&797
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 2
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 2
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/lYVULVIDfNk
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

AKASH MEHER NIGAM

AMIT SHARMA

ARUN TIWARI

ARUNA GOSWAMI

ASHUTOSH DIXIT

BEENA SRIVASTAVA

DEEPAK S JUNNARKAR

JANMEJAY PATHAK

JITESH SINGH

KIRAN SHRINGRISHI

MAMTA SHARMA

NAVNEET KAUR

NEHA KANAUJIYA

NEHA SHARMA

PRIYA ANU BHARDWAJ

PRIYANKA

SACHIN AGARWAL

SHAILJA MISHRA

SHIVAM NIGAM

SONY RAIKVAR

SUBUHI RIZVI

SWETA SRIVASTAVA

TARUN KUMAR BOSE

SMREETI KHARE

ASHNEETA BHADAURIYA

SWATI TIWARI

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

M.SC. IT

M SC MATHS

B.SC. MATHS

M.A. HINDI, SANSKRIT

M.SC MATHS

M.A. HINDI, SOC. ENG.

M.SC. COMP. SC.

M.SC. ZOO0O.

M.SC.MATHS

M.SC. BOTANY

M.A.

B.A.

B.COM

M.COM, M.AECO.

M.COM.

B.SC.

M.SC CHEM.

M.A

M.SC. MATHS

M.LIB.

M.A. ENGLISH

Post Graduation

M.SC. BIOCHEM.

M.A.

M. SC

B.Sc.



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

SAPNA SHUKLA

ANSHUL ARYA

SUMIT SHARMA

DEEPENDRA KUMAR PATHAK

JAYVERDHAN AGNIHOTRI

VISHAL GUPTA

NEHA WASON

NAMITA BRAGANZA

EKTA TIWARI

TABISH NASEEM

POONAM AWASTHI

NEHA TIWARI

SHWETA MALVIYA

SANIKA PANSE

BRIJ KISHOR VERMA

SHELOO PRAJAPATI

AKASH NIRANJAN

RASHMI JHA

DIVYA SAHNEY

NISHI MISHRA

POOJA SHARMA

SAPNA SHIVHARE

KESHAV JHA

PRAGYA CHAUHAN

TANUJ DWIVEDI

SWETA GUPTA

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

M.A.

B.TECH

M.SC. MATHEMATICS
M.SC PHYSICS

B.CA, M.FC, M.BA, PH.D
M.SC. MATHEMATICS
B.TECH CS

M.A. ENG.

M.A.

M.A. English

POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION
GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION
GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION
MATHEMATICS

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION LIBRARY

SCIENCE

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

M.Sc YOGA SCIENCE



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

NAZREEN VEERA RAFI

SHAHEEN KHAN

RANI CHATURVEDI

SHIVANI SRIVAS

SHWETA DWIVEDI

SHREE KANT

DEEPA MISHRA

DEEPAKSHI GANDHI

MANEESHA SINGH

AMRITA RAJPUT

STEVEN ARNOLD YOUNG

LORRAINE BRAGANZA

ARPIT GUPTA

DEEPIKA SINGH

HARSH VARDHAN SAHU

SHILPA SINGH

RADHIKA JHA

MONIKA MANGTANI

IMRAN MOHAMMAD

VAIDEHI KHANDKAR

PRASHALI JAIN

RUPALI PANDEY

SIDDHARTH GUPTA

SHIVANGI TIWARI

PRIYA NANDINI PATWA

SANDHYA PATHAK

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PTI

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

MBA

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

B.TECH

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

MASTER OF FINE ARTS

POST GRADUATION ENGLISH

GRADUATION

B.A.

M.COM

BSc

POST GRADUATION CHEMISTRY

POST GRADUATION
BIOCHEMISTRY

GRADUATION Bio Technology
POST GRADUATION HISTORY
BPEd

POST GRADUATION MUSIC

POST GRADUATION Forensic
Science

POST GRADUATION ZOOLOGY
B.TECH ELECTRICAL
GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION



79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

NEHA KAROULIA

EKTA AGRAWAL

SAPNA GANGELE

ANKITAASTHANA

GAURAV VARSHNEY

SHEETAL SHARMA

BHARTI NAYAK

MANOJ MISHRA

POONAM BOTHRA

SAURABH YADAV

IRAM KHAN

ANUBHA JAIN

NAVIN KUMAR MORYA

ANU SETHI MISRA

SAURABH SHRIVAS

DEEPTI

ANSHIKHA TEWARI

ANAND KUMARI

NAMRITA SHARMA

ANNAMMA MATHEW

SUMIT KUMAR SAHU

ANKITA TIWARI

DHEERAJ MEHROTRA

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PET

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

POST GRADUATION
GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION MUSIC
POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION PHYSICS
POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

BPED

POST GRADUATION
GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION
(ECONOMICS)

POST GRADUATION

Post Graduation in ENGLISH,
ECONOMICS, HISTORY

BPEd

POST GRADUATION
B. TECH
GRADUATION
GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION (HISTORY
AND POLITICAL SCIENCE)

POST GRADUATION
POST GRADUATION MBA

GRADUATION



