APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

A. GEN	NERAL INFORMATION .			
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL		MAHATMA HANSRAJ M SCH SHIVPURI RD JHANSI UP	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)		2130514	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		70685	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE		MAHATMA HANSRAJ MODERN SCHOOL, SHIVPURI ROAD, , JHANSI, - 284419	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME		MS SUBUHI RIZVI	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION		M.A. B.ED	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID		mhmsjhansi@rediffmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)		9198838632	
B : DO0	B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:			
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS WEBSI		OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S TE	

5

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE

D . DO	DOCOMENTO AND IN ORMATION.				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/affiliationnew.pdf			
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/Societies%20Certification.pdf			
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/NOC%20Certificate.pdf			

http://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/NOC%20Certificate.pdf UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF **APPLICABLE**

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY http://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/BuildingSafetyCertificate.pdf CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL **BUILDING CODE**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	SCHOOL'S WEBSITE				
		LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR				
THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:						
	NOTE:					
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/Health%20and%20Sanitary.pdf				
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/AFF%20Certificate.pdf				
	ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY					

6

3

4

5

NO.		SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.hansrajschool.com
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.hansrajschool.com

- LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)
- www.hansrajschool.com LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

www.hansrajschool.com

http://hansrajschool.com/Affiliation/Fire%20Certificate.pdf

MEMBERS LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD **EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY**

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

www.hansrajschool.com

D : STAI	D : STAFF (TEACHING) :			
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS		
1	PRINCIPAL	SUBUHI RIZVI		

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 101 PGT 38

	TGT			43	43		
	PRT			20	20		
3	TEACHERS SEC	CTION RATIO		1:40	1:40		
4	DETAILS OF SPE	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR			1		
5	DETAILS OF CO	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER					
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS		
1	2025	155	155	100			
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS		
1	2025	463	409	88.3			
E : SCŀ	E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:						

E : 8

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9635
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	78 & 51
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 797
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	2
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	2
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/IYvULVIDfNk

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	AKASH MEHER NIGAM	PGT	M.SC. IT
2	AMIT SHARMA	PGT	M SC MATHS
3	ARUN TIWARI	TGT	B.SC. MATHS
4	ARUNA GOSWAMI	PGT	M.A. HINDI, SANSKRIT
5	ASHUTOSH DIXIT	TGT	M.SC MATHS
6	BEENA SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.A. HINDI, SOC. ENG.
7	DEEPAK S JUNNARKAR	PGT	M.SC. COMP. SC.
8	JANMEJAY PATHAK	PGT	M.SC. ZOO.
9	JITESH SINGH	PGT	M.SC.MATHS
10	KIRAN SHRINGRISHI	TGT	M.SC. BOTANY
11	MAMTA SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
12	NAVNEET KAUR	TGT	B.A.
13	NEHA KANAUJIYA	PRT	B.COM
14	NEHA SHARMA	TGT	M.COM, M.A ECO.
15	PRIYA ANU BHARDWAJ	PRT	M.COM.
16	PRIYANKA	PRT	B.SC.
17	SACHIN AGARWAL	PGT	M.SC CHEM.
18	SHAILJA MISHRA	PRT	M.A
19	SHIVAM NIGAM	TGT	M.SC. MATHS
20	SONY RAIKVAR	OTHER	M.LIB.
21	SUBUHI RIZVI	PRINCIPAL	M.A. ENGLISH
22	SWETA SRIVASTAVA	PGT	Post Graduation
23	TARUN KUMAR BOSE	PGT	M.SC. BIOCHEM.
24	SMREETI KHARE	PRT	M.A.
25	ASHNEETA BHADAURIYA	PGT	M. SC
26	SWATI TIWARI	PRT	B.Sc.

27	SAPNA SHUKLA	TGT	M.A.
28	ANSHUL ARYA	PGT	B.TECH
29	SUMIT SHARMA	TGT	M.SC. MATHEMATICS
30	DEEPENDRA KUMAR PATHAK	PGT	M.SC PHYSICS
31	JAYVERDHAN AGNIHOTRI	TGT	B.CA, M.FC, M.BA, PH.D
32	VISHAL GUPTA	PGT	M.SC. MATHEMATICS
33	NEHA WASON	PGT	B.TECH CS
34	NAMITA BRAGANZA	TGT	M.A. ENG.
35	EKTA TIWARI	TGT	M.A.
36	TABISH NASEEM	PGT	M.A. English
37	POONAM AWASTHI	TGT	POST GRADUATION
38	NEHA TIWARI	PRT	POST GRADUATION
39	SHWETA MALVIYA	PGT	POST GRADUATION
40	SANIKA PANSE	PGT	POST GRADUATION
41	BRIJ KISHOR VERMA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
42	SHELOO PRAJAPATI	PRT	GRADUATION
43	AKASH NIRANJAN	TGT	POST GRADUATION
44	RASHMI JHA	PRT	GRADUATION
45	DIVYA SAHNEY	PGT	POST GRADUATION
46	NISHI MISHRA	PGT	POST GRADUATION MATHEMATICS
47	POOJA SHARMA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	GRADUATION
48	SAPNA SHIVHARE	OTHER	POST GRADUATION LIBRARY SCIENCE
49	KESHAV JHA	PRT	GRADUATION
50	PRAGYA CHAUHAN	PRT	GRADUATION
51	TANUJ DWIVEDI	PGT	GRADUATION
52	SWETA GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc YOGA SCIENCE

53	NAZREEN VEERA RAFI	PRT	GRADUATION
54	SHAHEEN KHAN	PRT	GRADUATION
55	RANI CHATURVEDI	WELLNEES TEACHER	MBA
56	SHIVANI SRIVAS	PRT	GRADUATION
57	SHWETA DWIVEDI	PRT	GRADUATION
58	SHREE KANT	PGT	B.TECH
59	DEEPA MISHRA	TGT	GRADUATION
60	DEEPAKSHI GANDHI	TGT	POST GRADUATION
61	MANEESHA SINGH	PGT	MASTER OF FINE ARTS
62	AMRITA RAJPUT	TGT	POST GRADUATION ENGLISH
63	STEVEN ARNOLD YOUNG	PGT	GRADUATION
64	LORRAINE BRAGANZA	PRT	B.A.
65	ARPIT GUPTA	PGT	M.COM
66	DEEPIKA SINGH	TGT	BSc
67	HARSH VARDHAN SAHU	PGT	POST GRADUATION CHEMISTRY
68	SHILPA SINGH	TGT	POST GRADUATION BIOCHEMISTRY
69	RADHIKA JHA	PRT	GRADUATION Bio Technology
70	MONIKA MANGTANI	PGT	POST GRADUATION HISTORY
71	IMRAN MOHAMMAD	PTI	BPEd
72	VAIDEHI KHANDKAR	OTHER	POST GRADUATION MUSIC
73	PRASHALI JAIN	PRT	POST GRADUATION Forensic Science
74	RUPALI PANDEY	TGT	POST GRADUATION ZOOLOGY
75	SIDDHARTH GUPTA	TGT	B.TECH ELECTRICAL
76	SHIVANGI TIWARI	PRT	GRADUATION
77	PRIYA NANDINI PATWA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
78	SANDHYA PATHAK	TGT	GRADUATION

79	NEHA KAROULIA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
80	EKTA AGRAWAL	TGT	GRADUATION
81	SAPNA GANGELE	OTHER	POST GRADUATION MUSIC
82	ANKITA ASTHANA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
83	GAURAV VARSHNEY	PGT	POST GRADUATION PHYSICS
84	SHEETAL SHARMA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
85	BHARTI NAYAK	PRT	POST GRADUATION
86	MANOJ MISHRA	PET	BPED
87	POONAM BOTHRA	PRT	POST GRADUATION
88	SAURABH YADAV	PET	GRADUATION
89	IRAM KHAN	PGT	POST GRADUATION
90	ANUBHA JAIN	PRT	POST GRADUATION (ECONOMICS)
91	NAVIN KUMAR MORYA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
92	ANU SETHI MISRA	PGT	Post Graduation in ENGLISH, ECONOMICS, HISTORY
93	SAURABH SHRIVAS	PET	BPEd
94	DEEPTI	TGT	POST GRADUATION
95	ANSHIKHA TEWARI	PRT	B. TECH
96	ANAND KUMARI	PRT	GRADUATION
97	NAMRITA SHARMA	PRT	GRADUATION
98	ANNAMMA MATHEW	PGT	POST GRADUATION (HISTORY AND POLITICAL SCIENCE)
99	SUMIT KUMAR SAHU	OTHER	POST GRADUATION
100	ANKITA TIWARI	PRT	POST GRADUATION MBA
101	DHEERAJ MEHROTRA	PRT	GRADUATION